ORM PTO~1595	HEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office	;
V00-002/006 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 7.027.0	94738 ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	FP 588
MONSONG CHEN, BODHI MUKHERJEE, DAH-WEIH DUAN	Name: Infovalue Computing, Inc.
3. 19.64	J 7804
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Internal Address:
X	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	4 Westchester Plaza
X Assignment Merger	City: Elmsford State: Ny
	Zip: 10523
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date: 3/17/04	Additional name & address attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	o. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Eliciosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infor of the original document	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	3/17/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
104 LMUELLER 00000041 190033 10804658	
21 40.00 DA	
	<u> </u>

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights	
900/X.X0G-00VI	For x Application or U.S. Patent	
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.		
ASSIGNOR:		
MONSONG CHEN Type or print name of Assignor SAMUEL PURDY CAME ANTONAH, MIOS36 NATIONAH, MIOS36 NATIONAH, MIOS36	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 100 WARREN FORM RD. ANTINESS HOPEWELL JOY NY 1833 INDIA. Nationality	
DAH-WEIM DUAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address		
Nationally do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:		
Infovalue Computing, Inc. 4 Westchester Plaza Elmsford Ny 10523 Nationalty		
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE sone of the following)	
x the entire right, title and interest		
Langel	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions	

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

x and in all foreign countries

Streaming While Fetching Broadband Video Objects Using Heterogeneous and Dynamic Optimized Segmentation Size

1V00-D02_X/006	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights For X Application or U.S. Patent By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the				
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:				
MONSOING CHEN Type of print name of ASSIGNOR	BODH: MUKHERJEE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR			
Address	Address			
<u></u>				
Nettonality	Mationality			
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 3456 Oct Armo Blvd. Torrance. CA 90503 Address L) SA Mighanity do hereby sell, seeign and transfer to ASSIGNEE: Infovalue Computing, Inc. 4 Westchester Plaza Etymsford Ny 10523 Nationalty				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (compliete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest an undividedpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following bookf foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries				

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention smittled:

Streaming While Fetching Broadband Video Objects Using Heterogeneous and Dynamic Optimized Segmentation Size

) x U.S. patent application executed on even	en date herewith
) U.S. patent application executed on	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
U.S. patent no.	issuedissuediforeign application(s) is also being assigned)
	reign country, including the right to claim priority
	d for said invention by the above application or any if, and as to letters patent any re-issure or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no essign a made or entered into which would conflict with	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will this essignment,
artinent facts and documents relating to said inve	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as I will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

and which is found in X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (B) U.S. patent application executed on ______ **(U)** U.S. application serial no. ___ (C) U.S. pelent no. ___ issued **(d)** (akm check (a) If foreign application(s) to also being assigned) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, moluding the right to staim priority (C) and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or subalitate, thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof. ASSKINOR hereby covenients that no assignment, sale, agreement of encumbrance (sae been or will be made or enlared into which would conflict with this easignment, ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Lellars Patent, and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, inligation or proceeding related therein and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this

3/17/04 (Date of signing)

WARNING Date of signing must be the series as the date of execution of the application (if from (e) was chacked shown.

If ASSIGNOR is a legal cality complete the following information

RECORDED: 03/19/2004